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SUB-TEG! to all oaaenont.o and righta of uq of record.

Mmm_iwdo and aooqptod sub,Lot to the following rostriotiona, Sk
NBemtions and cond.tti.ono. : : 2

St T - e - —
- = . il b = ————

First: That said premises shall be used for residential and agricultural purposes only.

Socond: '.I.'hot no bu:l.ldingsothorthan adtal:ling house, private stable and necessary
garage and outbuildings shall be erected, placed, constructed and/or maintained or
permitted to be erected, placed, constructed and/or maintained on any of the land

herein conveyed.

Third: That no dwelling house worth less than Fifteen Hundred Dollars (¥1500.00)
shall be constructed or placed, or permitted to be constructed, or placed, or to
remain on any of the land herein conveyed; and that before any building shall be
constructed or placed or permitted to be constructed or placed on any of the land
above described the Grantee must first secure the written approval of the Gramtor

of the building plans.

Fourth: That only one such residence, together with the necessary out buildings
connected therewith shall be permitted upon each lot at any time unless the Grantor,
its suooessors and asaigno, consents thereto in writing.

Fifth: That a aapt:l.o tank of a standard satisfactory to the State Board of Health
for sewerage purposes shall be installed by Grantee before any improvements are made
on said prmiaea.

Sixth: That all honsea a.nd/or ontbnild:l.ngs ohnll be set back twenty feet from the
front property line. '~ "«

Seventh: That neither tho said pronisoa nor any portion thereof shall ever be
conveyed, tranoferrod, demised to or. hold, ocoupled or owned by or resided on by
any person or persons not of the 'M.to -or. Oquoaohn raoog but poraono or m raoo
may be on said land as employees or"lmantu‘ot tho ounor. | _

,,\n“‘j“:.’-‘. e . 35 e
The oondit:l.ons anbnoqnent above : .5I:I.th t‘hs mcption of the oondition -
subsequent set forth in Clause Seven sbove shall in all roopoota terni.mto and and ‘
and be of no rnrthor otfoot on and " pnnary lat, 1968 S S e e

That the Grantor horo:ln reserves A 4gh x lomssu:l.d pr-:l.a o8 :l'or Khe e
installation and maintenance of: ‘sewer, water and gas m poles and wires for the = = -
conveyance of electficity, with the 8 and. ogroilo for the lhntmoo RN

and operation thereof, -uoh sald resery 1n to the benefit or R
' ’pf,ifnto or lm“ioipal; AT
R e A T v ? PR ‘\.r . .‘ ] ‘: '4?1"‘.:‘4

160 ﬂDMﬂuto and prru:l.uu SRl
‘nibu‘l:[ "?vofdrmtry "ri;ropouuaj.on, ‘Tevert to_,_,_,.___. S
his sors or assigr pmv!.dudy*houm, ;
e “shall mot
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g::. In Witness Whereof, saxd Corporatxon has caused thm deed to be signed bY its Pl‘eﬂldent and :3‘

3 Secretary and its Corporate Seal to be'amxed"the}etoi
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B [QENEMAL COUNSELY - (il
5.7 STEARNS, LUCE, FOAWARD A BWING . °

L oPPICE COUNBELY X
A -_“'., _’_l.:ﬂ. Cﬂﬂﬂ_&”‘ [~ o ,'_ - .

OFFICERS AND DIRESTORS (fdge =~ ' g
JOHN F,. FORWARD, N, PARaY, = _ X
FRANK O, FORWARD, FiRaT Vick PREST, : ] AN
FREOERIC W, STEARNS, Vice FARAY,

. CHARLESB H. FORWARD, Vice PrREaT,
AW, NEELY, Vice Prear. '
HENRY O, BARNES, Vics Prear, |
AUFUS CHOATE, Vice FaRar. {

. JAB, D. FORWARD, Sgcy, 4 TaRas,
W, E.ADAMB, Asar, Bray,
WILLIAM H, ALLEN,JR,, DingcTon
W, HERBERAT ALLEN, DingcTon
M. F, HELLER, DinzcTOR

POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE -~
IBBUED JOINTLY WITH

TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY
ﬂ'_u. AMBELED

PAOTECTED BY ASSETS EXCEEDING

$14,000,000.00

Ubion il lnsucanse Eympany

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS OVER $1,000,000.00
1028 SECOND STREET In reply refer to

Saw DiRGo.Cal« No. 24161 -F

| 4G 3945
May 21st, 1935. Childric I. Smith.

Ed. Fletcher Co. -
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, California.

Gentlemen:

Due to the rejection of the
above application we are returning herewith Grant
Deed Ed. Fletcher Co., formerly Morse Construction
Company, a corporation, to Childric I. Smith, et ux.

The Agreement of Sale was for-
warded to the Los Angeles offiee of the HOLC for
their perusal and has not yet been returned to us.
Just as soon as we receive this Agreement we will
immediately forward to you.

Regretting we can be of no
further service to you in this matter, we are

. NES.
~ENC.




May 17, 1936

Nir, Childric I, Smith
Box 172 ° :
Basinitas, Californis

BRes Application
4=8-3945

Dear Mr, Smiths

This h'tonqtiryyouﬁmtﬁnmwlm
application has been dsclined for the following
reasons '

Applicant was not possessed of title on

June 1S, 1938 nor did he hold a substantial
ty on such date by virtue of any contract

oapadle of refunding umder the HOULS.

Therefore, we regret that we camnot be of further
serviee to you in this matter.

Very truly yours,

K_.K._D.Po lw
- ' Assistant to State Managmr
_mmvuu_cm - '

0s8s Morse Construstion Coe
1020 Sth 8t reet
Tntsn T3t1e Coe



OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS: o - ' : CONBULTING COUNSEL!
BNF : , TR . STEARNS, LUCE. FORWARD & SWING
JOHN K FORWARD. JR. PREsY. BRSNS orrice COUNBEL)
. °W. STEARNS, Vict PARsT, H. R, CONKLIN
C. H. FORWARD, Vicg PREsT. TAUST OFPICER,
F. G. FORWARD, Vick Paasr. A. G. READER
F. H. THATCHER, VICE PREST, ASSISTANT TRUST OFFICER,
JAMES D. FORWARD, 8£C. & TREAS. K. G. MERRILL, JR.
M. F. HELLER, DIRECTORN
W. H. FERRY, AssrT. SEC.

UNDER SUPLAVISION OF STATL BANKING DEPARTMEINT
ACTS IN ALL TRUST CAPACITIES AUTHORIZID BY THL
' LAWS OF CALIFORNIA

AFFILIATED WITH
UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

=13 '\"-'J.. -y
e 9

UnioN TRusT GOMPANY
IR o i

In reply refer to:
E-11093 EGM

Hellexr Inve atment" Company,
San Diego Trust & Savings Bldg.,

San Diego. Attention of:

Elwyn Y. Heller.
Gentlemen:

We have just received a letter from Union
Title Insurance Company, under their No. 264161-F,
gtat that Home lLoan application 4 G 3945, Childric
I. Smith et ux, has been declined for reason set forth
in their letter. They returned to us ths reconveyance
deposited with them by us under date of January 5, 1935.

This: transaction concerns a note for $2000.00,
dated December '7, 1931, executed by Morse Construction
Company, . a corporation, seoured by deed of trust covering
Lota 7 & 1Y of Blook M of Avocado Aores No.:7, which note
15 held under our Trust No. R-10220 as security for your
loan to Senator Fletaokar.

Yours very truly,
UNION TRUST COMPANY OF SAN DIEGO

_ By
EGM: S | Assistant Trust 0fficer.

Cardon oopy to

E4A Fetohexr Co.,

1020 9th Ave,,
- San 'D_IOJ"O.' Lafi
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OPPICERS ANO DIRECTORS ' : . | ST EL LA PENERAL COUNBEL!: '
JOMN P. FORWARD, JAa., p..., ‘e ot A i A BTEARNS, LUCE, PORWARD & S8WINO

PRANK O. FORWAROD, FIReT ViCe ®PagsY, OFFICE COUNBRL)
FREDERIC W. STRARNS, Vics PagaY. M. R. CONRLIN

- e _. > ha 5 b - R 1 s
CHARLES H. FORWARD, Vice PrEsT, b . 1T A P LA s !
A. W, NEELY, Vica Pnagar.’ . - M Y “ -—-ﬂ—-——-.iu-s. - ¢ e e

gy el POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE
IBBUED JOINTLY WITH

TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY
OF LOS ANSELES

PROTECTED BY ACBRTS EXCEEDING

$14.000.000.00

RUFUS CHOATE, Vict Pagay:

JAS,. O, FORWARD, S8cY, & TABALN.
W. 8. ADAMS, Asay, Baay,
WILLIAM N, ALLEN,YN,, Dincoron
W. HERBERY ALLEN, DingsToOR

M, P, HELLER, DingCTOR -

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS OVER $1.000,000.00

1028 SECOND STREET In 'reply refer to
mmoo.cn.. . 964161-F
~ 4G 3945
June 5th, 1935. e

Ed Fletcher Company,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, California.

Gentlemen: -

| Pu.rsuant to our letter of
llay 2131:, we are returning herewith—

Carbon copy of that certain agreement,
-~ dated July 22nd, 1932, by and between
‘Morse. Constzuction Company and C, I.
Smith and Sadie B. Smith, effecting
- ‘Lots .7 and 17, Block "M" Avocado Acres
Nos: '7, San Diego County, California,

which you forwarded to our Company on December
¥ 27th, 1934. e

54 e R In order that our records may
o _ba complete 5 please aoknowledge receipt, and
2 3 obl:l.ge 5

!ours tiiit.ii;rs :




July 22, 1982

D
RECENE 12

Bre Co I. Smi
San Piego, C _prﬂc 29 \Q’&A 2

‘ Corp-
Dear Sirs ‘ O Home Qwners LOH“
| Owur underatandjng 415 as followss

That on or bafora Awgast 1lst, 1952 you -111 commence working for us on the basis
of Three Dollars ($8.00) per day, 9 howrs per day, 5 1/2 days per week, this
money to be applied as option money om the purchase of Lots 7 and 17, Block

"§", Avocado Acres Noe 7, San Diego Commty, Califormis, as per msp on file in

the office of the Commty Recorder of Sam Uiego County, saild property now Smproved
with a2 house, garage, chickem houses eod planted to avocado trees.

That the option pr:l.ce ‘of ‘sedd propart;y is $4250,00, with interest at 7 percent
per annum, it being wmderstood 4f option 1s exercised the emtire purchase price
will be paid within five yeara from date.

That your credit for services ahall be appll.od first to interest due and the balance
to pr:l.ncipd :
1952

All taxes havo been paid to date of J’ulj lst/on said properity and you are to pay
any taxea, 2180 the small paving sssessment that becomes assessed or dus hereafter,

before same are delinquent. The land is within the boundaries of the San Dieguito

matm Mto X

It 18 mderateed that your work is to be satisfactory to us and to ba primerily
that of I.rﬂgat%ng, hoeing uld oar:l.ng for our orchards,

mcotricity is to be mw;, oxtcnded to the house, you to po; for electricity

and water amd- the care of your - yroporv above described on which you have option,

1t being umderstood that work oa this acre to be done on your oma time. You are
to maintain the p property in good oondiuon and kaap the house properly insured
agulnatlosawma." B C Y

_The @ﬂmtﬂﬂmhdou-i&“ merviaion and instruction on property

It 1a amderstood that this optiom toﬂn'chna shall be exercised within one year

et

from date of Awgust lst, 1952, IC the option iz not exercised the credit coming

o to_mnrori:wi'fmn to be peid for im lani or orchard or other real estate

_hﬂ n'bitntln :In the usual mammer. We reserve the

L4

- & 2 o
- [ FA . N S e




In the event you do not exercise your option, the following must be taken
into considerations

The valus of the work om ths orchard during the option periods
The matter of interest that has beem paid on the entire amount;
‘The depreciation on account of occupancy of the bouse.

These things mmst be taken into consideration in the final settlement.

It is understood yow reserve the right at any time within twelve months from
date of August 1lst, 1932 to cancel this agreement by giving two weeks writtem
notice, vacate the premises and leave them in as good condition as they are
at presemt, ordinary wear snd tear excepted without any claim against each
other for anything in relation heretoe -

Time is the essence 6: this agreement.
Yours truly,

MORSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
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May 16th, 1935,

Union ‘Trust Company of San Diegp,
1028 Second Avenue,
‘ San Diego,- calitbrnia._

Re: Your First Mortgage- Lot 7, Block "M"
Avocado Acres #7, ENCINITAS CALIFORNIA,
Owner- Morse conntruction COmpany a Corp,
Contract of Sale to- C,I. & Sadie B, Smi th,

Gentlemens-

At the regquest of the Morse Construction
Company, we hand you horeuith our-

Boston Inaurance Co,
Policy #335317-$1260,00
Dated- May 15th, 1936-38,

covering- § 1150.,00 onfdwelling $ 50,00 on

garage building and §50,00 on outbuilding ised
as chicken house, situate on Lot 7 Bloock "M
Avocado Aores #7 gbout one and one-=half miles
Eaﬂt or Enoinitaa, calitorniao

) . This policy'hn- boon issuwed ip the name
of th. Morse Construction Company, A @forp. with
Conjract of Sale Clause ‘endorsement attached in
favor of- C. I. and Sadie B, Smith, and a First

' Hurtgagae Clause in favor of the Unlon Trust
. Compamy of San Diego. ' The Fallen Buil ing Clause
e '“!aivnr has also bﬁon attnchnd.

gD ’ Trunting thia cndlolura will be found
SRE in ordor. we are ]

. ED FLETCHER CONBANY

: 4 .
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T | . .
5 - 4 - !
FoY i . oyl B

. e,

Vi R ix ! ’

- } -

- b ST RESL o )
& WHEYLs
raUra LI W 1A% ¢
IR <2 {7 . o

] { 4 P - o
i =" N .,
1




-

| i é e4411'f_'_‘” '

Iﬂhun‘u the

I..__.‘FCMJ.... ,_.L m G .____' ‘.‘_
' Batarn Recelpt fo0 s ithuvnmﬁ_h#.
Delivery rostricted

q. mﬁuﬁ"uﬁ'r'wmpmmcmmm SRR
' nmnuunm&umu_Ji"liLﬁﬂfiLJV]hq <unumuonm:,'

"'"'3’ ornudth h-hl huolulll
Feos i ised renge !lonillotf
.;;-E.?"m wu‘m“' e
R o w“g&hﬂnm wuhh mvlll 0.% %Lﬁ%‘d&?ﬂm
Form 3508 (Bov. 7-1-30) ' S CB—8833 . u GeTERARENT FRINTING MVIS M0
—r= - LA -u..-u. Xy SN TS gL SRR 9 PR O T ENNTYs WY ST, Rt T TR R H T~
ey 15, 1975,
liome Owners' Losn Corporation, 4Applicotion 4=-G-3945
Second Floor Rowan Building, Childric I Smith

Los Angeles, Galifornia.
Gentlemen:
mhen 1 was in Los #ngeles a few deys ago I was told
by some one in your office that the above numbered loun hed been
rejoected under date of March 15th, On getting back to Sun Yiego
I checked with the Home Owners' Loan Corporation office here,
also with the Union Title Insurance Company, which has an escrow
in the matter, and neither company hus any recoru of any
letter from you to this effect.
Will you please investigate the matter &gein &nd
let us know if tho loun is acceptable, and if not why,
Yours very truly,
ED FLETCHER CO,
By

KLM

Registered Mull
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. 264161 F
e Appld-G=3045
¥arch 30, 19385.

Home 0‘!!181'3' I.oan corporation »

Second Fl1oor Rowan Bldg.,

Los’ Angeles, Calif. o
Gent.lemem ity SRR TRa

4 'He ape agadn writing you to incuire
it we may not hear from you regarding the eligi-
bility'of the applicant under this loan?

To date we have received no answer to
our former letters in this regard, and we would

g:gaa;iy appreciate your advi ua as to this
1hank1n3 you, we are
Yours very truly,
UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPARY

e Escrow Department.

X0 il
Eeiortensee

Childric I Smith



Homs Ownera' Losn Corporation,
Second Floor Rowan Bldge,
Los Angeles, California,

Application 4-G-8945
Childric I Smith

Gentlemens

‘ From time to time we hﬁva written you regarding
the above mentioned application, and the Union Title Insurance
Con'puv' has also written you but to date we have not had an
angwer to any of our iet.tora.

This transaction is in escrow and the only thing
that holds uwp completing same is word from you, Please let
us hear from you immediately so we -111 know what steps to take,
Thanking you, we are
Yours very truly,
ED FLETCHER CO,

By

SGFeKIM
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UNION TRUST COMPANY OF SAM DIEGO: : ' 3
Under your Trust lo. R-10820, you are
muuuumunaomquhum munn
amount of $2000.00, dated Dacember ¥, 1931, executed by Morse
Construction Company, & eorporation, mumwmcnm
mrmmvmuuumlntmmn. Y. San
M County.

You are horedy mumm and uuotod to execute
mtﬂnmlnnmo ummtuumuummto
Union Title In-m cmw- ﬁth mtmum to use semo under
their OQrdex Ho. aum when they can deliver to you the EOIC Bond
suthorization to b deliversd thereunder. We understand that
said Authorisation will be in the mame of 4. Fletcher Company.
Dated: Jamary -, 1938.

. HELLER INVESTMENT COMPANY

By

The above and foregoing instructions are heredy
approved. In consideration of the exscution end delivery of
the mmnmounno mmnuuw:msmm
dl:lmotohnmtomhrmvnhlnttimthmm
to de mtm uln ml.u um Insurance Company Order NHo. 264161
pursuant to said Bond ntnm-uu.




Decenber 29, 1934,

Union Title Insurance Company ,
San Uhgo, California.

Gentlemen:

Mg are rat.m-n.lng Saith deed hay
added the words “cru consuﬁotion Company®. _

This 18 your suthority to put
#2450 revenue stump on Smith deeds

Yours very truly,
" ED FLETGEER CO,,

By

L pis A
AT OO A .
b . i 1 :, .E‘-. = = .‘- :
"\ e Sy 5
X . s ‘-{ L gt "_,;.y' 7 Wiy
o s Ys per - vt 2
f ey ., o . ) 3
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OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS - : : TSy R T G St GENENAL COUNSEL)

JOMN P. FORWARD, Jn.,

FRANK 0. FORWARD, Finer VicE PRESY.

FARDERIC W, STEAANS,
CHARLES M, FORWARD,

A, W, NEELY, VicE Paaar,

HENRY O. BARNES, Vies

RUPUS CHOATE, Vice Prgar,

JAS. D. PORWARD, 8ecv,

W, . ADAME, Ashr, Bacy,

WILLIAM M, ALLEN, 4R,

W, HERBEART ALLEN, Dinsevon

M, P. HELLER, DinscTON

BTEARNS, LUCE, FORWARD A 8WIND

OFPICE COUNBEL:
M, R. CONRLIN

Pagser.

vies Prgary,

vien Prgar.
e ———

POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE
1I88UROD JOINTLY WITH

TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY
OF LOB ANGELES

PROTECTED BY ABSETS EXCEEDING

$14,000,000.00
7 e« @5 ]

PRESY, -
& Theas,

Oingcron

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS OVER $1,000,000.00
1028 SECOND STREET In reply refer to

!hnrlhnnemnn(hsmm. No. 264161 F

December 28, 1934

Ed Fletcher Company
1020 -9th Avenue
San Dyego, Calif.

Gentlemen: Re: 4-G-3945 Smith

In connection with this escrow you
sent us a Deed dated December 7, 1934, to
€hildric I. and Sadie . Smith.

We are returning this deed with the
request that you have added both in the prem-
ises and 1n the execution, the words "Formerly
M rse Construction Company, a corporation" as

‘shovn in our record vesting. Kindly return

the deed when this has been done.

Thanking you, we are

Very'truly yours,
UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

“777

v

M. J. Mooney
Escrow Department




-

- : Y December 27, 1954, :
San Uiego, Califorais. |
Gentlemens £ bk |
Mortgugee's Conseat to Take Bomds |
Designation of Bonds, in duplicate, This has been signed by Mr. 1
Fletchar, but we did not fill in the denominations, as the |
bonds eventually go to the Unlon Trust Company on the Heller :
Irast, and whatever deaignations it desires will be satisfactory. 3
Agrosment of Sale J S v . ;
Grant Deed Ed Fletoher Cos to Childric I Smith, et ux -
: Yours -' Vet'.?'mtlv: i




QFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

P.S.

- expenses in this loan. showing ameunt
available for releaae ot your lien.';ugﬁ;

JOHN F. FORWARD, Ja,, Pazar,

FRANK 0. FORWARD, Finar VicE PacaY,

FREDERIC W, BTEARNS, Vice PaR

CHARLES M. FORWARD, Vice Pariar,

AW, NEELY, VicE PagarT,

HENARY D, BARNES,  Vics Pagary,
RUPUS CHOATE, Vice PazarT.

JAS, D, FORWARD, Bacy,. & TAgan,
W, B, ADAMS, Asar, Rucy,
WILLIAM M, ALLEN, Ju,, DiagaTon
W. HERBEARAT ALLEN, Dinzavon

M, P, HELLER, DingaTon

BY,.

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS OVER $1,000,000.00 -

.. 1028 SECOND STREET

December 4, 1934.

Ed.Fletcher Co.,
San Diego, Calif.

Gentlegen:

We have a matter,iﬁ escrow wharein

seba-pem.

PENERAL COUNBRL)
ATEARNE, LUCE, FORWARD A 8WIND

QPFtICl COUNBEL)
H. A, CONKLIN

e R~

POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE
ISBURD JOINTLY, WITH

TITLE INSURANCE & TRUST COMPANY
OF LOS ANSELES

FROTECTED BY ASSETS EXCEEDING

$14,000.000.00

In reply refer to =~ ™

No. 264161

4-G-3945 Smith, Childric I.
et ux

the above

-named party is receiving a loan through the Home Own~rs!
Loan Corporation, and we are instructed by sald Corpora-
tion to -procure your demands for tha release of your en-

cumbrance.

L]

We are °nclosing eSCTOW 1nstructions in ggg%it
cate partially filled in, and would ask that you kindly
complete the same and raturn 2B copas to u
two copies of the bond designation and all necassary docu-
ments, such as

Mortgage and note and Release, or
Trust Dzed and note or.

8 together with

Agreement of Sale ggd Deg% .d i B et sl
of Trust Deed recorde 00 age .
also the Po fony?¥aﬁfgle Insurance and any fire insurance pag ;

which you:

may hold in this connection._'

The date to which accrued 1ntnreat

on the bonds

is fisufed will bs the dats of ths new mortgage to the HOLC,

We enclose co

Thnnking yeu 1n advance fbr your immediate attnn-_

or estinate*or'?*7" Vury trulv _yours,

UNIOR TITL& INBDnnNCE bOIPANY

wﬁ‘;;?;s. F. HnﬂLﬂY,
vsgaiﬁzscrai~0fficer._




7o Union Title Insurance Company, or.

1028 SECOND AVENUE
Cost and Chargu to be pald before Escrow is closed.
P. O. Box 1404 ESTIMATE ONLY Phone, Main 8121
— — — ——
Policy Premium | | ‘ :' 0 | .
Escrow Fee i )

W@ad’

i |

Pl

Vesting New Owner ;‘;

Additional Insurance Premium

Drawing Beed f M '

Drawing Morstgage

Drawing Trust Deed

Recording Mortgage

Recording Taust-Deed fm

Recording

Cash Advances }Qﬁe 5’f/

Revenue Stamps

m?""“”‘“’“‘-‘"

il = by SN / 2
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- ESCROW DEMAND

: - Application No. __ 4-0-%Q45 SMITH,

. | | CHILDRIC I., LT Ux
. ' Escrow No. 264161 |
Our Loan No. el
YOU ARE HANDED HEREWITH: . 31 5]
o) lﬂﬂﬂ)Qﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁmummﬂlw__ja;thﬂmhmnjh"JLanqmum‘#ﬂz _ 38
recorded in Book Page Otticial Records.
. (2) NOTE in the original amount of $ thereby secured ), e
(3) ' Request for Reconveyance of said Deed of Tmst : 19
‘Release of said Mortgage AN . ‘ | L
(4) Policy No. ~_for'$. i in ' ‘ ' Ins. Co. it
Policy No._ for $ - in ) 33! ’. Ins. Co. \ :
(5) Designation for Bonds SR BTN | \ B i
/( Martgagee's Consent to Take Bonds PR O E R A
'l(he) Agreement .of Sale A
claim of the undersigned .is itemized as follows: _ 2
Unpaid balance of principal e $ £500,00
Taxes advanced for year $
Other advances $
$

Accrued interest to date of this Demand to 1/]/34 5 — 175,00 .
: ' Amount of Claim 2075,00 L

You are authorized to use said papers when you hold an Authorization for delivery of Home Owners’ Loan Corporation
Bonds which (at face value plus accrued interest to date of mortgage to H.O.L. C. and cash not exceeding $24.99 ) shall aggregate

the amount of the above claim, plus interest at e i per day from the date of this demand to date of the
mortgage to the H.O.L. C. (If no specific amount of interest per day is inserted above no additional interest is to be added
to said clann.)

If the amount available for refunding the above claim as fixed by the H. O. L. C. loan commitment after deductions for
taxes, street bonds, assessments, repairs, title and escrow expenses and such other deductions as are required by the H.0. L.C.
is less than the amount of the above total claim, then you are authorized to use said papers when you hold an authorization for 2
bonds which (at face value plus accrued interest to, date of mortme to-H. O. L. C. and cash not exceeding $24.99) shall 2 gt

od. L gate such gpoyel g W‘?‘pﬁﬂwﬁrwa’%‘kt&m 15 SHERE o —sorespr Ugdgrsisn-
Place Q____n f'" gdggoed Lg,“,ﬂ}’ .ESﬁ)d %mth;llga or agcﬂn BOE"W.&PY}‘I fé«r&rhfu%f %?dv lgcrenﬁg%g 6“ .
ten days written notice shall have been m""d by you, d“ﬂnﬂ which ten day period you are authorized to comply with lhe biw S

e
o

foresomg instructions if possible. R
D-HML_M _
1020 - 9th at.l - | T
R s 1 (Torlarly Horse Constmction PR

Company) RS
Home Omem'.Lo.aﬁ?Cérﬁbfation Honds =~ LBy R‘“"“l :
herein mentioned to be of tho new s 2y e S
issue bearing 2-3/4% interest and' o s S K 2
_callable after Anguat 1 1939. SR s R et 2 e WAL
5 i 7 R S A L S ST R e AR .:-"‘-r_-‘f‘-“, SRR AT Logton Dot 07 b SRR Al T S LR (e ey



o~

Decenber 27, | 1954,

ul.‘g o. 1. mth’
Encinitas, California.

My dear Mr, Smith:

Answering yours of December 26th, will say
your letter is satisfactory. Xou seea to forget that you have
beed living in that house, paying no rent all these months
and yet you make me pay taxss, but this i1s a amall matter end
with New Years coming around we both of us better take ths chip
oif of our shoulders aend saile,

I am going thru hell such as you little realize
but we are playing the geme of life and let®s piq it together.

liélu.ng you the Compliments of the Season,

Yours aincmly,

EP:XIM
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December 20, 1954,

Mr, C, I, Smith,
&Omtﬂﬂg cﬁlﬂ'o

Ny dear Smith:

Answering yours of Degember 12th, it was
never our understanding that X was to pay the bonds off
against the property, which the government is insisting be
paid out of the loan. In addition to that thay are demand-
ing that ths 1934 ~ 1935 taxes be paid in full amounting
%o around ¥53,00. 1 am not going to pay your taxes for this
Joar.

The only solution that I can see is that you
pay your own taxes ob your property of around ¢353,00 for this
year and I will let the bonds go thru under the esarow
as set U, The egreements signed on Oct, 16th were before
they included this years taxes in the escrow, and I am
not asking anything unreasonable in asking that thay be
reflunded, | '

Yours sincerely,

EFsKIM






December 8, 19584,

Mr. C. I. Smith,
Encinitas, California.

My dear Smithi ' :

_ The government is demanding that the bond
on those lots be pald off in full and take it out of the
loan, which means paying off abowut seven years in advance,
and I am not willing to do this wmless you write me a
letter agreeing to psy off this bonded indebtedness as

it comes due this year, refunding me the emount they

are dednoting from the loan.

You must also pay this year's taxes which
they are demanding be paid before closing the loan,
They amount to $33.81, 11.40 for lrrigation listrict and
$L22.41 for stete and cmty.

Please write me a letter agreeing to pay
tha bond installments as they come dua, and send me a cheok
for the taxes for this year. These taxes you would have
. had to pay enyway, had the loen gone thru previously, so
it is only Just that if they take the taxes out of the
loan that you should refund the moneay.

Yours very trj:%y, .
- KLM

Rot reviewed
after dictation



N

b

_these letters and the escrow has been greatly delayed

- appreciatgd.

JDF,JR .
_ cc—itgeo¢

7.!'!'

BT ' 264161
: - ; Appl. 4-G-3945

_ Childeic Smith
February 25, 1935 |

Home .Owners' Loan Corporation

-Second Floor, Rowan Bldg.

Los Angeles, Californla.

Will you kindly refer to our letters of
December 28th; ' January 18th, and January 3lst regard-
ing the*gebhhdking-bt:the”eiigibility'of the applicant
for this loan?! We have received no reply to any of

L=

—

as a conssquence.

Thﬁ'cduétesyaof a reply would be very much

Véryltruly yours,
URION TITLE INSURANCE COKPARY
BY

1

.-‘?.3

J. D. FORWARD, JR.
ESCROW OFFICER







Barch 25, 1935,

Eome Ownera' Loan Corporation,
Los 4ngeles, Galifornia,

Gentlemen: Res 4~G 2045 Smith
We understand the papers in ths above numbered
loan are in escrow with the Union Tiua Insurance Compamy and
have been for some time, Will you f;leue Sivins shat 15
holding up the closing of this loan, and oblige
Yours sincerely,
ZID FLETCHER CO,

By



284161 F
January 18,1985

Home Uwmers! Loan Corporation
Los Angeles, California

Centlemen:  Re: 4-(0-3945 Smith

Ti411 you kindly refer to our letter
under date of December 28, 1954, in which
we furnished you certain data concerning the
rgcg:g title and also enclosed an Agreement

Ge :

' %e would appreciate your, 1mmediate
reply giving us your approval as to the eligi-
dbility of the applicants, in order that we may
proceed with the €3C: oW,
Thanking you, we are
" Very truly yours
UNION TITLE Y INSURANCE CoMPANY

AR - He Jo HooOney
Escrow Departmcnt

o
- et
. Aﬂbgw.w

iy |
s



Aygust Pirot
1 9 & 4

Mrs Co I» Smith
Encinitas
California -
n dear Mr. S.ith'

I sent wp m for reappraisal of both your house and Trask.
Pid you send up $5¢

I ex pounding awsy end bound to have the heud man come down
and look the property over.

Yours very truly,

EFtASK



August First
1 9 5§ 4

Mr. Chas. B, Shattuck’
Home Owners lLoan Corporation
Los Angeles, California
My dear Mr. §luttuckl |
i am enclosing $10 for another inspection of Douglas B.
makfs property, loan #4-0<082 and C. I. Smith, 4-G4936,
| | I have asked Mr. Rogan and will also bring up tewoof our
most reliable contractors.
Please let us know when we can meet you on the ground in
regard to a yevision of valuvations.

Yours very truly,

EF1ASK



-iu,-¢.,....-_..- T3
T uy "

July 5, 1954,

Mr, Hat Rogan, Dictrict Manager,
Home Owners Loan Corporation,
San Diego, Califormia,

My dear Mr, Rogan:

On behalf of Mre G, I, Smith I urgently
request a re-appraisal of - proporty, Loan 4-G-5945, the
application being for $25 :

i'he property is easily worth #3500 to $4000 on
todgys? market, Since the loan was applied for the Oceamside
Bigh School District has purchased 40 acres only 600 feet
awgy to the west for a new high school,

The house was built in 1932 and could mot be
duplicated for less than #2500,00¢ In additiomn to that there
is a splendid garage with cememt floor, chicken house for 200
chickens with cement floor.

Since the application for loan was made the
U. S. govermment has agreed to re-finance the San Dieguito
Irrigation District for 55 ceamts on the dollar, cutting out 45
percent of the bonded indebtedness and getting the rate of
interest reduced from 6 to 4 percemt. This leaves only a bond
4ssue of abowt 50 or 60 iﬂ!ira an acre, payasble over a period
of 50 odd years,

I urge that a re-appraisal be made immediately
and I request that I have the privilege of being present when

the new appraisel is madees All I went is two or three days' notice.
I will appreciate very much your personal attention to this matter,

Sincerely yours,

EFsKILM
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October 16, 1924,

nr.' 0. 1. mth’
Incinitua, Calif

My dear Mr, Smith:

4s & condition of the acquisition by you and
your wife of Lots 7 &nd 17, Block M, Avogedo Acres No, 7,
San Uiego County, for the sum of ¢2,000,00 as agreed upon
you ege hereby given permission to tap our pipe line in
froat of your house &na pui your meter there for cdomestic anu
irrigation purposes.

A considerstion on your part is that there is
én obligation due of $65,00, plus the actuul cost of puying
the balance due on the bonds, smouniing tc epproximately §70,00
making a total of ¢185,00, thet will either be worked out et
the preveiling wage or paid in cash, with 5 percent interest
on or before 4 yeszrs irom daste, in the form of a perconal
note signed by yourself und wife.

fours sincerely,

i . 78

¥ f"f‘“‘;



Ogtober 16, 1954,

Home Owner's Loan Corporation,
San Diego; Californiae

Rey ipplication 4-0-3945

Childric I, Smith
Attention Mr.lY, A, Page

My dear Mr, Pages

Answering your letter of Bambor 25th, we
will proceed with this loan and than!:,you for seame,

We will accept bonds in the sum of $1720,00
after all obligations are pald, and will secure ourselves
another way for the sum of $215,00, a second trust deed at
5 percent. We have agreed with Mry Saith that the secound

trust deed shall be paid $100,00 on or before £ years and $115,00
on or before § years, with interest pasyable quarterly.

Yours very truly,
MORSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

By

ET:KLN
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HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORAleN

WASHINGTON
CALIFORNIA AGENCY
NAT ROGAN - SAN QIEGO. CAL.
DISTRICT MANAGER September 25th, Vi
1934,

Morse Construotion Coe.,
1020 - 9th 8t.,
San Diego, Califarnia.

Re: Application 4-G-3940
Childric I. Smith

Gentlemen$

This Corporation contemplates approving a
loan to the above applicant on property located at
yl' Enofnitas, in an amount not to exceed $1720.00.

09"" From this amount must be deducted any bonds
‘# fo " of record against the property, unpaid taxes and ex- ‘
. M pense of closing the loen, |

/goﬂ Please let us know wisther you are willing
M,;\( to make the nscessary ad justmemt in your demands so |
O/(U‘)i "("° this losn may de closed.
2 i'
i -
| , .
i ) ¢ l

l — = CO to Applisant.

X e
| aLm(///m/i_z_/://-—(-—//\ mﬁm#\QQ"

! M‘Iuau, i

e i anra el -_'.."_'-'--'-".-'"-'. @ e A e I Ui ' LSy e o ’ » |



~ HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

CALIFORNIA AGENCY

NAT ROGAN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
DISTRICT MANAGER Auguat Srd.,
1934,

Mr. Ed. Fletoher, Sr.,
1020 - Sth St,,
Sean Diego, California,

Re: Application 4-G-3945
Childric I. Smith

Dear Mr. Fletoher:

We have been requested by the State
Appraiser to make a re-appraisal of the property ovmed
by C. I. Smith at Encinitas fov the reason that you
have deposited with the Corporation $5.00 for this ap-
praisal fee,

Inasmuoch as no fee appraisal was ever
made on this property but a preliminary only, we are re-
questing the State Appraiser to refund this amount as
the property owner is emtitled to his first appraisal
without ocost,

For your information, I wish to state
that Mr. Shattuok'!s resignation was socepted by the
new State Manager and for the time being I am with- -
holding appraisals on both the Encinitas properties whioch
we have dlsocussed,

Very truly yowrs,

HOME ' LOAN CORPORATJON.
Earl C. Ryan,
Chief Distrioct Appraiser &

ECR/SK. -



L]

HOME OWNERS’' LOAN CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

CALIFORNIA AGENCY

H. E. HARRIS July 20, 1934
DISTRICT MANAGER LOS ANGELES, CALIF.

Ed Fletcher Co.
1020 Ninth Avenue
San Diego, California

Ret 4-G 3945 C. I. Smith

Gentlemen:

Mr. Rogan, District Manager of San Diego, has
handed me your letter of July 5th, 1934, relative to the above num-
bered application for loan.

I £ind on careful examination of the file, that
no fee appraisal of the file has as yet been made. The valuation
of the property as reported by the preliminary appraisal indicates
that this Corporation would not be justified in accepting this pro-
perty as eemity. :

" This Corporation will be very happy to proceed
with the fee appraisal of this property upon receipt of a $5.00
cashier's check made payable to Mr. P. J. Maloney, Treasurer of the
Home Owners! Loan Corporation of California, to cover cost of such
appraisal.

Very truly yours, '
HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION

CBS:PB
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Morse conatruot1on Co.
1020 Ninth Avenue, |
San Diego, California. July 7, 1934

Gentlemen: Re: Application 4-G-3945
: Childriz I. Smith

¥/e have made a nreliminary appraisal of the home

of the above applicant upon which you hold a
mortgage lien.

t/hile this appraisal is not final, 1t indicates
that we shall not be able to make a loan sufficient
o pay off the entire amount nocessary to clear
this property.

Before procoeding with the expense of a foe appraisal,
title report, character report and other items, wo
wish to know whether, if it should prove necessary,
you will accept a 1oss amount than you have asked for
in your consent.

Naturally, we shall allow you ‘as -nearly tho full
amount of your just demands as is rsasonable under
the circumstances.,

Please indicate your intontions on the attached form
lotter, and return to us in the enclosed cnvelope.

Very truly yours,
HOKE O''NERS! LOAN CORPORATION

NS

\'0_/ | ~ Harry M. Rocco.




Home Owners! Loan Corporation,
1030 Sixth Avenus,
San Diego, California.

‘Re: Application 4-G- 3945
Childric I. Smith

Gentlemen:

T am - we are willing %o consider an adjust-
ment, which is reasonable and jusg, and ask that
you kindly proceed with your investigation and
submit your figures, when, as, and if completed.

iours very truly,

Date, 1934
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Ostober 25, 1954.

. C. I, Baith,
omtaa, Qalifomla.

My dear Mr, Smiths

Unclosed find note and trust deed for #215.00
as agreed upon when you were in the office the other dey. W1l
you end Mrs, Smith plesse sign both, where it is marked x,
If you can bring it to the office for signature, Miss May
can acknowledge your signatures without cost to you,

Yours sincerely,
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Ed Fletcher Papers
1870-1955
MSS.81
Box: 64 Folder: 24

Business Records - Land Companies -
Avocado Acres (includes Morse Construction
Company) - Prospective sale: Childric I. Smith
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